                 A5.0SMCJ10A thru A5.0SMCJ58CA
                                      GOOD-ARK Electronics
www.goodark.com  1  Version: Rev.B
SMC (DO-214AB)
5000W,10 - 58V Transient Voltage Suppressors
Features
● Very fast response time
● Glass passivated junction

(µA)
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current
IppM
(A)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
at
IPPM
VC(Volts)
UNI BI
Min Max
A5.0SMCJ10A A5.0SMCJ10CA AJDX AKDX 11.1 12.3 10.0 10 5.0 294.1 17.0
A5.0SMCJ11A A5.0SMCJ11CA AJDZ AKDZ 12.2 13.5 10.0 11 5.0 274.7 18.2
A5.0SMCJ12A A5.0SMCJ12CA AJEE AKEE 13.3 14.7 10.0 12 5.0 252.0 19.9
A5.0SMCJ13A A5.0SMCJ13CA AJEG AKEG 14.4 15.9 10.0 13 5.0 233.0 21.5
A5.0SMCJ14A A5.0SMCJ14CA AJEK AKEK 15.6 17.2 10.0 14 5.0 216.0 23.2
A5.0SMCJ15A A5.0SMCJ15CA AJEM AKEM 16.7 18.5 1.0 15 5.0 205.0 24.4
A5.0SMCJ16A A5.0SMCJ16CA AJEP AKEP 17.8  19.7  1.0 16 5.0 193.0 26.0
A5.0SMCJ17A A5.0SMCJ17CA AJER AKER 18.9  20.9  1.0 17 5.0 181.0 27.6
A5.0SMCJ18A A5.0SMCJ18CA AJET AKET 20.0  22.1  1.0 18 5.0 172.0 29.2
A5.0SMCJ20A A5.0SMCJ20CA AJEV AKEV 22.2  24.5  1.0 20 5.0 155.0 32.4
A5.0SMCJ22A A5.0SMCJ22CA AJEX AKEX 24.4  26.9  1.0 22 5.0 141.0 35.5
A5.0SMCJ24A A5.0SMCJ24CA AJEZ AKEZ 26.7  29.5  1.0 24 5.0 129.0 38.9
A5.0SMCJ26A A5.0SMCJ26CA AJFE AKFE 28.9  31.9  1.0 26 5.0 119.0 42.1
A5.0SMCJ28A A5.0SMCJ28CA AJFG AKFG 31.1 34.4  1.0 28 5.0 110.0 45.4
A5.0SMCJ30A A5.0SMCJ30CA AJFK AKFK 33.3 36.8 1.0 30 5.0 103.0 48.4
A5.0SMCJ33A A5.0SMCJ33CA AJFM AKFM 36.7 40.6 1.0 33 5.0 93.9 53.3
A5.0SMCJ36A A5.0SMCJ36CA AJFP AKFP 40.0 44.4 1.0 36 5.0 86.1 58.1
A5.0SMCJ40A A5.0SMCJ40CA AJFR AKFR 44.4 49.1 1.0 40 5.0 77.6 64.5
A5.0SMCJ43A A5.0SMCJ43CA AJFT AKFT 47.8 52.8 1.0 43 5.0 72.1 69.4
A5.0SMCJ45A A5.0SMCJ45CA AJFV AKFV 50.0 55.3 1.0 45 5.0 68.8 72.7
A5.0SMCJ48A A5.0SMCJ48CA AJFX AKFX 53.3 58.9 1.0 48 5.0 64.6 77.4
A5.0SMCJ51A A5.0SMCJ51CA AJFZ AKFZ 56.7 62.7 1.0 51 5.0 60.7 82.4
A5.0SMCJ54A A5.0SMCJ54CA AJGE AKGE 60.0 66.3 1.0 54 5.0 57.4 87.1
A5.0SMCJ58A A5.0SMCJ58CA AJGG AKGG 64.4 71.2 1.0 58 5.0 53.5 93.6
Note：
1. The thermal resistance from junction to ambient, case or lead, mounted on P.C.B with 8×8mm copper pads
                 A5.0SMCJ10A thru A5.0SMCJ58CA
                                      GOOD-ARK Electronics